OP \$115.00 2452322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent		08/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452322	TRAFFICWARE
Registration Number:	2277968	SYNCHRO
Registration Number:	2279263	SIMTRAFFIC
Registration Number:	3852591	SYNCHROGREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent (Address Change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0515

900376112

source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent (Address Change)#page2.tif source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent (Address Change)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0516

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
	☐ No Name: Ally Commercial Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent					
	Internal Address:					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue, 4 th Floor					
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation-State	City: New York					
	State:New York					
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>DE</u> Execution Date(s) <u>August 7 2016</u>	Country: USA Zip: 10022					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship					
☑ Other Notice of Change of Address	☑ Other Company ☑ Citizenship DE					
Out of Mountaining of Madress	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. [Yes] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A						
	Additional sheet(s) attached?					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)					
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutions</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road - Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: <u>Albany</u>	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:					
State: New York Zip: 12205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:					
9. Signature:	QuarisT25,2016					
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Gloria Sheehan Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document. 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

This NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE (this "Notice") is made this day of 2016, by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC.

WHEREAS, Ally Commercial Finance LLC is a party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 7, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Mach 8, 2012, at reel 4735, frame 0326 pursuant to which Trafficware, LLC (the "Company") granted to Ally Commercial Finance LLC a security interest in the trademarks of the Company described in the Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks and identified in **Schedule A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the mailing address for notices to Ally Commercial Finance LLC has changed;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, effective as of the date hereof, the mailing address for Ally Commercial Finance LLC shall be: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10022, Attention: Portfolio Manager – Advanced Traffic Solutions, Inc.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

By: ____ Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Mark	Type of Mark	Status	Country	Registration No.	Registered Owner
TRAFFICWARE	Word Mark	Registered	United States of America	2,452,322	Trafficware, LLC
SYNCHRO	Word Mark	Registered	United States of America	2,277,968	Trafficware, LLC
SIMTRAFFIC	Word Mark	Registered	United States of America	2,279,263	Trafficware, LLC
SYNCHROGREEN	Word Mark	Registered	United States of America	3,852,591	Trafficware, LLC

A-1

2066657.5

RECORDED: 08/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0519